FORM	A TO-1 DANISMUM MARKUM MUMMUM M	CODDATION FORM	<sub>=</sub> 12-22-1998	
1-31-		CORDATION FORM		T OF COMMERCE
1-31-	72			ADEMARK OFFICE
	11-23-1998	TRADEMARKS		
	ie Hone	Trademarks: Please record		eof.
1.	Name	MR 11/23/98	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Sleep Options, Inc.	11/23/98	Name: Patmark Company, Inc.	
	$\square$ Individual(s) $\square$ As	ssociation		
	•		Internal Address:	
		mited		
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Pa	artnership		
	χ <sub>κ</sub> Corporation-State			
	χκη Corporation-State		Street Address	
	C Other		Street Address 300 Delaware Avenue, Su	ite 530
	□ Other			
			City: Wilmington State: DelawareZI	P· 10001
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🗆 Yes 🗶 No	withington sale. Delawaresi	19801
			Individual(s) citizenship	
			•	
2	Notice of Commence		Association	
3.	Nature of Conveyance		General Partnership	
	Assignment Merger		Limited Partnership	
	**	of Name	Corporation-State Delaware	
	Other		Other	
	U Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor	
				$\sim$ 1
	Execution Date: 11-16-98		Representative designation is attached:	Yes (No
	11-16-98		(Designations must be separate document from Assign Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number	mher(s):	Additional marie(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No
٦.	ripplication number(3) of registration has	incer(a).		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	Trademark Registration No.(s)	
			-	
	See attached.		See attached.	
		A 4444 1 1		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr	Additional number		
	Concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations in	ivoivea:
		ì		
	Name: <u>Gretchen R. Blum</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 365.0	<sub>10</sub> 6
	Internal Address: FROST & JACOB	,	Enclosed	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ecount
			06-2226	
	Street Address: 2500 PNC CENTER			
_	201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH	ZIP: 45202 8.	Deposit Account Number	
	City: Cincinnati State: OH	211. 43202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by denosit
			account)	oy acposit
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
			<b>පි</b> සි	
			98	
9.	Statement and signature		85112 40.	
9.	Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and helief t	he foregoing information is	rue and correct and any attached copy is a tr	we come of the
	original document.			de copy of the
		, 6	Withen K 1) from	11/20/48
_	Gretchen R. Blum Name of Person Signing, Registratio	n Number	Signature	Date
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is be	Total n	ımber of pages including cover she	3
	deposited with the United States Postal Service		ents, and document	
	first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademerks.			
	2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-35 on the date indicated below:	13	18/199 FC:481	
	Have IN Kunthen	70		
	N-17-00	<i>[</i> * ]	21. 20.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0898

## SCHEDULE A

( Section of MARK and and the	SERIALNO	FILINGIDATE	re no		101 101	SIVY TO THE
DISCOVER HOW MUCH BETTER YOU CAN SLEEP	75/085,112	4/9/96	2,040,578	2/25/97	42	YES
EQUILIBRIA	75/013,761	11/1/95	2,084,751	7/29/97	20	YES
GOOD COMPANIONS	75/295,479	5/21/97	2,160,575	5/26/98	20	YES
NECK EASE	75/295,856	5/21/97	2,158,978	5/19/98	20	YES
PEACEFUL NIGHT	75/295,733	5/21/97	2,158,975	5/19/98	20	YES
SILHOUETTE	75/069,875	3/11/96	2,073,499	6/24/97	20	YES
SLEEP COUNSELOR	74/731,300	9/19/95	2,113,116	11/11/97	42	YES
SLEEP OPTIONS	74/731,301	9/19/95	2,100,022	9/23/97	20, 42	YES
SLEEPROFILE	75/013,760	11/1/95	2,104,380	10/7/97	42	YES
SOUND BODY SOUND MIND SOUND SLEEP	75/013,762	11/1/95	2,109,644	10/28/97	20	YES
THE SLEEP COMPANY	74/731,305	9/19/95			20, 42	YES
VEOCELL	75/295,857	5/21/97			20	YES
VIBRATONER	75/017,509	11/9/95	2,080,096	7/15/97	20	YES
WINDBORNE	75/013,759	11/1/95	2,088,216	8/12/97	20	YES

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0899

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this It day of November, 1998, by and between Sleep Options, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, located and doing business at 7245 Edington Dr., Cincinnati, Ohio 45249, and Patmark Company, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 530, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1622.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof which have been filed and/or registered from the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year above written.

SLEEP OPTIONS, INC.

BY: Melanie D. Riehle

Assistant Secretary

589295.01

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0900